Certification

Awarded to

VERITAS

GRUPO BTECHC

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I. LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL- BARCELONA-ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

DEVELOPMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PRODUCTION CONTROL PROJECTS FOR
COMPONENTS, INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES, FACILITIES AND BUILDINGS. ANALYSIS AND
SIMULATION OF ENGINEERING AND STAMPING DESIGNS (CAE). ROBOTIC SIMULATION
FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.
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Certificate Number: ES136857-1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

ENAC

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. CERTIFICACION
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa Moy B Seb04
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VERITAS
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Certification

Awarded to
GRUPO BTECHC

Site

Address

Scope

BARCELONA TECHNICAL
CENTER S

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I.
LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL-

BARCELONA-ESPANA

DEVELOPMENT OF
ENGINEERING AND
PRODUCTION CONTROL
PROJECTS FOR
COMPONENTS, INDUSTRIAL
PROCESSES, FACILITIES AND
BUILDINGS. ANALYSIS AND
SIMULATION OF
ENGINEERING AND STAMPING
DESIGNS (CAE). ROBOTIC
SIMULATION FOR INDUSTRIAL
PROCESSES.

3DROB, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I.
LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL-

BARCELONA-ESPANA

ROBOTIC SIMULATION FOR
INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.

BTECH AUTOMOTIVE
STAMPING, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. 1.
LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL -

BARCELONA-ESPANA

ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR
INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.
ANALYSIS AND SIMULATION
OF ENGINEERING AND
STAMPING DESIGNS (CAE).

Certificate Number:

Original approval date:

Certification/Renovation Audit:

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Effective date:

Certificate expiration date:

ES136857-1

04-11-2022
06-04-2023
16-05-2023
17-05-2023
16-05-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification

services

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L.

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa
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Certification

Awarded to
GRUPO BTECHC

VERITAS

Site Address Scope

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I.
LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL-
BARCELONA-ESPANA

ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR
FACILITIES AND BUILDINGS.

BTECH QUIMICA Y
ENERGIA, S.L.

DEVELOPMENT OF
ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR
ALAMEDA TERRACOTA, 185-SP, COMPONENTS AND
09531-190-CERAMICA-SAO INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.
CAETANO DO SUL-BRASIL ANALYSIS AND SIMULATION
OF ENGINEERING DESIGNS
(CAE).

BTECH BRASIL DESIGN E
PROJETOS, LTDA

IAE AUTOMOTIVE DEVELOPMENT OF

ENGINEERING BTECH OMBRTR 271003 | ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR
GMBH COMPONENTS.
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Certificate Number: ES136857-1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification
services

(0]

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. CERTIFICACION
C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa Moy B Seb04
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

BARCELONA TECHNICAL CENTER, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I. LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL- BARCELONA-ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

DEVELOPMENT OF ENGINEERING AND PRODUCTION CONTROL PROJECTS FOR
COMPONENTS, INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES, FACILITIES AND BUILDINGS. ANALYSIS AND
SIMULATION OF ENGINEERING AND STAMPING DESIGNS (CAE). ROBOTIC SIMULATION
FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.
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Certificate Number: ES136857-001 - 1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

3DROB, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I. LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL- BARCELONA-ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

ROBOTIC SIMULATION FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES.
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Certificate Number: ES136857-002 - 1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

BTECH AUTOMOTIVE STAMPING, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I. LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL- BARCELONA-ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR INDUSTRIAL PROCESSES. ANALYSIS AND SIMULATION OF
ENGINEERING AND STAMPING DESIGNS (CAE).
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Certificate Number: ES136857-003 - 1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004




VERITAS
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ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

BTECH QUIMICA Y ENERGIA, S.L.

C/ JUAN DE LA CIERVA, 2 P. I. LA TORRE- 08760- MARTORELL- BARCELONA-ESPANA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR FACILITIES AND BUILDINGS.

Certificate Number: ES136857-004 -1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

BTECH BRASIL DESIGN E PROJETOS, LTDA

ALAMEDA TERRACOTA, 185- SP, 09531-190- CERAMICA- SAO CAETANO DO SUL-BRASIL

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

DEVELOPMENT OF ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR COMPONENTS AND INDUSTRIAL
PROCESSES. ANALYSIS AND SIMULATION OF ENGINEERING DESIGNS (CAE).
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Certificate Number: ES136857-005 - 1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004




ANNEX

Certification

Awarded to

|IAE AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING BTECH GMBH

KOLUMBUSSTR. 27- 71063- SINDELFINGEN-ALEMANIA

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and
found to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

STANDARD

1SO 9001:2015

Scope of certification:

DEVELOPMENT OF ENGINEERING PROJECTS FOR COMPONENTS.
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Certificate Number: ES136857-006 - 1
Original approval date: 04-11-2022
Certification/Renovation Audit: 06-04-2023
Expiry date of previous cycle: 16-05-2023
Effective date: 17-05-2023
Certificate expiration date: 16-05-2026

The existence and validity of this certificate are subject to those of the main certificate n°:
ES136857-1

Bureau Veritas Iberia S.L. ENAC

C/ Valportillo Primera 22-24, Edificio Caoba, 28108 Alcobendas - Madrid, Espafa

CERTIFICACION
150 17021
1/1 N°04 / C-SC004
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